American Express Small Business Saturday® Gift Card Contest Rules and Regulations Sponsored by the Waynesville-St. Robert Chamber of Commerce

Contest Details: Chance #1: Shop at any of the participating small business partners listed on the www.itsallherelocal.com web site on November 30^{th} and bring your receipt to the Waynesville-St. Robert Chamber of Commerce between December 2^{nd} -5th by 4 p.m. to be entered in a random drawing for the \$25 American Express Gift Card. The drawing will be held Friday, December 6^{th} . There will be five total winners!

Chance #2: The person that brings in their November 30th receipts and has spent the most money at the participating businesses listed on the <u>www.itsallherelocal.com</u> web site will win \$50 worth of American Express Gift Cards.

All winners will be notified on Friday, December 6^{th} by 1 p.m. The winners must claim their prize by December 20, 2013. The sponsors are not responsible for unclaimed prizes.

Contest Rules: Only original store receipts with the November 30th date from a participating business partner found on the <u>www.itsallherelocal.com</u> web site will be accepted. Date of purchase and store name must be visible on all receipts. All receipts must be submitted to the Waynesville-St. Robert Chamber of Commerce before December 5th at 4 p.m. Only one entry per person. Contest Rules and Regulations must be read and terms of agreement box checked on the Contest Entry Form to be eligible. Must be 18 or older to participate. Contest winners are solely responsible for any gift taxes, federal taxes, state taxes, or local taxes associated with their winnings.

Agreement: No purchase required. Only one entry per individual will be accepted without a receipt. All receipts will be returned after entry form is completed. Receipts will need to be totaled by a Chamber Staff Member for Chance #2 (Chance #2: The person that brings in their November 30th receipts and has spent the most money at the participating businesses listed on the www.itsallherelocal.com web site will win \$50 worth of American Express Gift Cards.)

Sponsors: The Sponsors of this contest are the Waynesville-St. Robert Chamber of Commerce with gift cards provided by American Express in promotion of their American Express Small Business Saturday® Gift Card.

Eligibility: This contest is open to all residents of St. Robert, Waynesville, Fort Leonard Wood, and surrounding areas that have reached 18 years of age. Only one entry per person.

Prizes: Five \$25 American Express Gift Cards will be awarded by a random drawing. Two \$25 American Express Gift Cards will be awarded to one individual with the receipts totaling the most spent on November 30th at participating business partners.

Release: Prior to receiving prize, the winner will be required to show valid photo ID. By claiming prize you are releasing the Waynesville-St. Robert Chamber of Commerce, it's Board of Directors and it's respective related parties from any and all liability in connection with contest and consenting to the use of his or her name, photograph, in any and all forms of media without further compensation or consent.

Privacy: The Sponsors may use your personal contact information to administer this contest, including contacting, announcing, and promoting the prize winner.

Other: Odd of winning depends on the number of eligible entries received. The sponsors are not liable for any lost, late, misdirected, or stolen prizes. The sponsors are not responsible for any errors or omissions in printing or advertising.